

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2420 OF 2005 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, MUMBAI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. INDO GULF CORP. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 18/04/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master