

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 2420/2005

COMMNR. OF CUSTOMS, MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3469/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 07/05/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
Ms. L. Charanaya, Adv.
Mr. S. Vasudevan, Adv.
Mr. rachit Jain, Adv.
Ms. Shalini, Adv.
Mr. Aman D., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In C.A.No.3460/2015, which is the appeal filed by

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2015.05.07

16:49:15 IST

Reason:

the assessee, a show cause notice has been issued but it

appears that service is not complete.

-2-

Since there is a direction to tag this appeal along with the C.A.No. 2420/2005, we request Mr. Arijit Prasad, Advocate, to accept notice of this appeal on behalf of the B.K.Prasad, Advocate.

A copy of the paper book be supplied to the learned counsel today itself.

List on 11.5.2015.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER